
SCSMT Kolhapur - Gorakhpur Link Express (PT)/11039Slip - Exp - CR 
PUNE/Pune Junction to ET/Itarsi Junction 
21h 45m - 804 km - 26 halts - Departs Daily 

# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart
s

Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 KOP Kolhapur SCSM Terminus 15:30 2 1 0 44 563 CR
2 VV Valivade 15:39 15:40 1m 1 7 45 555 CR
3 RKD Rukadi 15:49 15:50 1m 1 1 13 48 564 CR
4 HTK Hatkanagale 15:59 16:00 1m 1 1 21 63 588 CR
5 JSP Jayasingpur 16:14 16:15 1m 0 1 35 35 549 CR
6 MRJ Miraj Junction 16:35 16:40 5m 3 1 47 36 549 CR
7 SLI Sangli 16:52 16:55 3m 1 1 54 48 558 CR
8 BVQ Bhilavdi 17:19 17:20 1m 1 1 74 58 573 CR
9 KOV Kirloskarvadi 17:34 17:35 1m 0 1 87 51 572 CR
10 TKR Takari 17:44 17:45 1m 1 1 95 123 567 CR
11 BVNR Bhavani Nagar 17:48 17:50 2m 1 1 101 75 579 CR
12 KRD Karad 18:07 18:10 3m 1 1 122 52 596 CR
13 MSR Masur 18:26 18:27 1m 1 1 136 64 615 CR
14 TAZ Targaon 18:39 18:40 1m 1 1 149 47 618 CR
15 RMP Rahimatpur 18:54 18:55 1m 1 1 160 69 631 CR
16 KRG Koregaon 19:04 19:05 1m 1 1 170 29 658 CR
17 STR Satara 19:27 19:30 3m 2 1 181 51 635 CR
18 JSV Jarandeshwar 19:39 19:40 1m 1 1 189 58 678 CR
19 WTR Wathar 19:59 20:00 1m 0 1 207 48 803 CR
20 LNN Lonand Junction 20:34 20:35 1m 1 1 234 33 CR
21 NIRA Nira 20:49 20:50 1m 1 1 242 55 553 CR
22 JJR Jejuri 21:19 21:20 1m 1 1 268 72 698 CR
23 ABLE Ambale 21:34 21:35 1m 1 1 285 48 729 CR
24 GPR Ghorpuri 22:24 22:25 1m 1 1 324 3 558 CR
25 PUNE Pune Junction 23:05 23:20 15m 2 1 326 59 560 CR
26 URI Uruli 23:49 23:50 1m 2 1 355 63 552 CR
27 KDG Kedgaon 00:14 00:15 1m 2 2 380 32 542 CR
28 DD Daund Junction 00:55 01:10 15m 3 2 402 58 515 CR
29 ANG Ahmednagar Junction 02:37 02:40 3m 1 2 486 59 640 CR
30 BAP Belapur 03:48 03:50 2m 1 2 553 67 535 CR
31 PB Puntamba Junction 04:08 04:10 2m 1 2 573 69 CR
32 KPG Kopargaon 04:31 04:33 2m 1 2 597 27 550 CR
33 YL Yeola 05:03 05:05 2m 1 2 611 26 CR
34 MMR Manmad Junction 06:10 06:15 5m 1,4 2 640 84 CR
35 NGN Nandgaon 06:33 06:35 2m 1 2 665 90 464 CR
36 CSN Chalisgaon Junction 07:03 07:05 2m 2 2 707 96 244 CR
37 PC Pachora Junction 07:33 07:35 2m 3 2 752 75 258 CR
38 JL Jalgaon Junction 08:13 08:15 2m 3 2 800 36 209 CR
39 BSL Bhusaval Junction 08:55 13:45 290

m
4 2 824 73 205 CR

40 RV Raver 14:13 14:15 2m 1 2 858 94 243 CR
41 BAU Burhanpur 14:28 14:30 2m 2 2 878 88 267 CR
42 NPNR Nepanagar 14:48 14:50 2m 1 2 905 26 289 CR
43 KNW Khandwa Junction 16:30 16:35 5m 2 2 947 63 302 CR
44 TLV Talvadiya Junction 16:50 16:52 2m 1 2 963 71 WCR
45 SGBJ Surgaon Banjari 17:02 17:03 1m 1 2 975 83 WCR
46 CAER Chhanera 17:16 17:18 2m 1 2 993 68 283 WCR
47 BRUD Barud 17:27 17:28 1m 1 2 1003 95 273 WCR
48 KKN Khirkiya 17:41 17:43 2m 2 2 1023 63 WCR
49 HD Harda 18:13 18:15 2m 2 2 1055 53 341 WCR
50 TBN Timarni 18:31 18:32 1m 3 2 1069 49 WCR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

May 22 2024 (01:28)

May 22 2024 (01:28)

1

1



# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart
s

Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

51 BPF Banapura 19:06 19:08 2m 2 2 1097 17 WCR
52 ET Itarsi Junction 21:05 21:15 10m 1 2 1131 55 329 WCR
53 SGP Sohagpur 22:08 22:10 2m 2 2 1180 77 WCR
54 PPI Pipariya 22:24 22:26 2m 1 2 1197 105 335 WCR
55 GAR Gadarwara 22:54 22:56 2m 1 2 1247 101 353 WCR
56 KY Kareli 23:13 23:15 2m 1 2 1275 73 358 WCR
57 NU Narsinghpur 23:28 23:30 2m 1 2 1291 60 364 WCR
58 SRID Shridham 00:01 00:02 1m 2 3 1322 78 372 WCR
59 MML Madan Mahal 00:40 00:42 2m 2 3 1372 16 397 WCR
60 JBP Jabalpur 00:55 01:05 10m 3 3 1375 70 411 WCR
61 SHR Sihora Road 01:38 01:40 2m 1 3 1414 79 388 WCR
62 KTE Katni Junction 02:20 02:25 5m 2 3 1466 84 381 WCR
63 MYR Maihar 03:10 03:12 2m 1 3 1529 65 353 WCR
64 STA Satna Junction 03:45 03:55 10m 2,3 3 1564 52 315 WCR
65 JTW Jaitwar 04:18 04:20 2m 2 3 1584 43 302 WCR
66 MKP Manikpur Junction 05:40 05:45 5m 2 3 1642 75 243 NCR
67 DBR Dabhaura 06:03 06:05 2m 2 3 1665 75 199 NCR
68 SRJ Shankargarh 06:31 06:33 2m 2 3 1697 73 132 NCR
69 JSR Jasra 06:51 06:53 2m 1 3 1719 20 97 NCR
70 NYN Naini Junction 07:40 07:41 1m 4 3 1735 10 95 NCR
71 PRYJ Prayagraj Junction

(Allahabad)
08:25 08:45 20m 3 1742 35 97 NCR

72 PRG Prayag Junction 08:56 08:58 2m 2 3 1748 21 91 NR
73 PFM Phaphamau Junction 09:16 09:17 1m 2 3 1755 56 93 NR
74 SYC Sarai Chandi 09:30 09:31 1m 0 3 1767 62 98 NR
75 PLP Phulpur 09:42 09:43 1m 1 3 1778 57 95 NR
76 URPR Ugrasenpur 09:52 09:53 1m 1 3 1787 49 97 NR
77 JNH Janghai Junction 10:11 10:13 2m 0 3 1801 34 NR
78 SQN Sarai Kansrai 10:22 10:24 2m 0 3 1807 67 92 NR
79 SAW Suriawan 10:33 10:34 1m 0 3 1817 54 92 NR
80 MOF Mondh 10:42 10:43 1m 1 3 1824 35 91 NR
81 BOY Bhadohi 10:57 10:58 1m 1 3 1832 56 89 NR
82 PRF Parsipur 11:07 11:08 1m 0 3 1840 25 88 NR
83 KEH Kapsethi 11:28 11:29 1m 0 3 1849 16 86 NR
84 SWPR Sewapuri 11:49 11:50 1m 1 3 1854 21 86 NR
85 BSB Varanasi Junction 12:55 13:10 15m 0 3 1876 20 77 NR
86 BCY Varanasi City 13:20 13:22 2m 1 3 1880 50 76 NER
87 ARJ Aunrihar Junction 14:00 14:02 2m 4 3 1912 44 79 NER
88 JKN Jakhanian 14:41 14:43 2m 0 3 1940 51 NER
89 DLR Dullahapur 14:53 14:55 2m 0 3 1949 50 NER
90 MAU Mau Junction 15:20 15:25 5m 1 3 1969 32 70 NER
91 IAA Indara Junction 15:40 15:45 5m 0 3 1977 81 70 NER
92 BLTR Belthara Road 16:05 16:07 2m 0 3 2004 71 71 NER
93 LRD Lar Road 16:18 16:20 2m 0 3 2018 38 76 NER
94 SRU Salempur Junction 16:35 16:37 2m 1 3 2027 19 76 NER
95 BTT Bhatni Junction 17:10 17:15 5m 0 3 2037 54 77 NER
96 DEOS Deoria Sadar 17:38 17:40 2m 0 3 2058 33 78 NER
97 GKP Gorakhpur Junction 19:10 6 3 2107 - 84 NER

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

May 22 2024 (01:28)

May 22 2024 (01:28)

2

2


